2018 GRANTS

BUILDING VOICE AND POWER

Allied Media Projects
For the purposes of Kairos Fellowship $50,000

Bend the Arc

For the purposes of Funders Collaborative for Youth Organizing $50,000
Borealis
For the purposes of the Black-Led Movement Fund $200,000

CEL Education Fund

For the purposes of CultureStrike $60,000
Centro de los Derechos del Migrante, Inc. $80,000
General Support

Colorado Organization for Latina Opportunity $55,000

General Support and Executive Director Transition support

Colorado People’s Alliance $70,000
General Support

Denver Foundation

For the purposes of Strengthening the Community Organizing Pipeline $191,000
Forward Together $150,000
General Support

Funders for Reproductive Equity $120,000

For the purposes of Rockwood Fellowship for Leaders in Reproductive Health, Rights and Justice

Fund for the City of New York

For the purposes of New American Leaders $50,000
generative somatics $40,000
General Support
Groundswell Fund $260,000
General Support
Justice in Motion $10,000
General Support



National Advocates for Pregnant Women
General Support

National Asian Pacific American Women’s Forum
General Support

National Domestic Workers Alliance
General Support

National Employment Law Project
General Support

National Latina Institute for Reproductive Health
General Support and Capacity Building support

NEO Philanthropy
For the purposes of National Guestworkers Alliance

New Venture Fund
For the purposes of All Above All

9to5 National
For the purposes of the Colorado Chapter project

Partnership for Working Families
For the purposes of Executive Director Transition Support project

Progressive America Fund DBA Organization United for Respect
General Support

Proteus Fund
For the purposes of the Security and Rights Collaborative project

Proteus Fund
Fiscally sponsored project: Third Wave Fund

Restaurant Opportunities Centers United
General Support

Restaurant Opportunity Centers United
Narrative change project support grant

Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors
For the purposes of the Pop Culture Collaborative

Southerners on New Ground
General Support

$40,000

$80,000

$135,000

$70,000

$95,000

$60,000

$100,000

$70,000

$10,000

$60,000

$60,000

$25,000

$135,000
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http://latinainstitute.org/

Tides Foundation
For the purposes of the New Media Ventures project

Warehouse Workers for Justice
General Support

OPPORTUNITY FUND

Black Voters Matter (BVM) Capacity Building Institute
General Support

Causa Oregon
General Support

Fractured Atlas
For the purposes of Equality Labs

Iraq Veterans Against the War
General Support

Justice in Motion
General Support

Mijente
General Support

National Domestic Workers Alliance

For the purposes of the project Families Belong Together: End Family Separation Campaign

People’s Action Institute

For the purposes of the Native Organizer’s Alliance project

Praxis Project
For the purposes of the UndocuBlack project

Project South
General Support

Tides Foundation

For the purposes of the Movement for Black Lives Electoral Justice Project

United for a New Economy (UNE)
General Support

United We Dream, Network
General Support

$50,000

$20,000

$20,000

$15,000

$25,000
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$20,000

$30,000
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$10,000

$10,000

$20,000

$80,000

$80,000



NARRATIVE AND CULTURE CHANGE

NEO Philanthropy
For the purposes of the Blackbird project

HEALING JUSTICE STIPENDS TO ORGANIZATIONS
Color of Change

National Domestic Workers Alliance

People’s Action Institute

Proteus Fund
For the purposes of the Security and Rights Collaborative project

Workers Defense Project

LANI SHAW MOVEMENT FUND AWARD

Mijente
General Support

$60,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$25,000
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