2018 GRANTS

BUILDING VOICE AND POWER

Allied Media Projects

For the purposes of Kairos Fellowship (Two year grant) \$50,000

Bend the Arc

For the purposes of Funders Collaborative for Youth Organizing (Two year grant) \$50,000

Borealis

For the purposes of the Black-Led Movement Fund (Two year grant) \$200,000

CEL Education Fund

For the purposes of CultureStrike (Two year grant) \$60,000

Centro de los Derechos del Migrante, Inc. (Two year Grant) \$80,000

General Support

Colorado Organization for Latina Opportunity (Two year grant) \$55,000

General Support and Executive Director Transition support

Colorado People's Alliance (Two year grant) \$70,000

General Support

Denver Foundation

For the purposes of Strengthening the Community Organizing Pipeline \$191,000

Forward Together (Two year grant) \$150,000

General Support

Funders for Reproductive Equity (Three year grant) \$120,000

For the purposes of Rockwood Fellowship for Leaders in Reproductive Health, Rights and Justice

Fund for the City of New York

For the purposes of New American Leaders (Two year grant) \$50,000

generative somatics (Two year grant) \$40,000

General Support

Groundswell Fund (Two year grant) \$260,000

General Support

Justice in Motion \$10,000

General Support

National Advocates for Pregnant Women General Support	(One Year Grant) \$40,000
National Asian Pacific American Women's Forum General Support	(Two year grant) \$80,000
National Domestic Workers Alliance General Support	(Three Year Grant) \$135,000
National Employment Law Project General Support	(Two year grant) \$70,000
National Latina Institute for Reproductive Health General Support and Capacity Building support	(Two year grant) \$95,000
NEO Philanthropy For the purposes of National Guestworkers Alliance	(Two year grant) \$60,000
New Venture Fund For the purposes of All Above All	(Two year grant) \$100,000
9to5 National For the purposes of the Colorado Chapter project	(Two year grant) \$70,000
Partnership for Working Families For the purposes of Executive Director Transition Support project	\$10,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$10,000 (Two year grant) \$60,000
For the purposes of Executive Director Transition Support project Progressive America Fund DBA Organization United for Respect	
Progressive America Fund DBA Organization United for Respect General Support Proteus Fund	(Two year grant) \$60,000
Progressive America Fund DBA Organization United for Respect General Support Proteus Fund For the purposes of the Security and Rights Collaborative project Proteus Fund	(Two year grant) \$60,000 (Two year grant) \$60,000
Progressive America Fund DBA Organization United for Respect General Support Proteus Fund For the purposes of the Security and Rights Collaborative project Proteus Fund Fiscally sponsored project: Third Wave Fund Restaurant Opportunities Centers United	(Two year grant) \$60,000 (Two year grant) \$60,000 (One Year Grant) \$25,000
Progressive America Fund DBA Organization United for Respect General Support Proteus Fund For the purposes of the Security and Rights Collaborative project Proteus Fund Fiscally sponsored project: Third Wave Fund Restaurant Opportunities Centers United General Support Restaurant Opportunity Centers United	(Two year grant) \$60,000 (Two year grant) \$60,000 (One Year Grant) \$25,000 (Three Year Grant) \$135,000

Tides Foundation For the purposes of the New Media Ventures project	(Two year grant) \$50,000
Warehouse Workers for Justice General Support	\$20,000
OPPORTUNITY FUND	
Black Voters Matter (BVM) Capacity Building Institute General Support	\$20,000
Causa Oregon General Support	\$15,000
Fractured Atlas	
For the purposes of Equality Labs	\$25,000
Iraq Veterans Against the War General Support	10,000
Justice in Motion General Support	\$15,000
Mijente General Support	
National Domestic Workers Alliance For the purposes of the project Families Belong Together: End Family Separa	\$20,000 \$30,000 ation Campaign
People's Action Institute For the purposes of the Native Organizer's Alliance project	\$15,000
Praxis Project For the purposes of the UndocuBlack project	\$10,000
Project South General Support	\$10,000
Tides Foundation For the purposes of the Movement for Black Lives Electoral Justice Project	\$20,000
United for a New Economy (UNE) General Support	(Two Year Grant) \$80,000
United We Dream, Network General Support	(Two Year Grant) \$80,000

NARRATIVE AND CULTURE CHANGE

NEO Philanthropy

For the purposes of the **Blackbird project**

(Two Year Grant) \$60,000

HEALING JUSTICE STIPENDS TO ORGANIZATIONS

Color of Change	\$5,000
National Domestic Workers Alliance	\$5,000
People's Action Institute	\$5,000
Proteus Fund For the purposes of the Security and Rights Collaborative project	\$5,000
Workers Defense Project	\$5,000

LANI SHAW MOVEMENT FUND AWARD

Mijente \$25,000
General Support